Guideline for Using Alumni Cards

Passed by the 4th Administrative Meeting of spring Semester of AY 2016/17 dated 2017.04.05

- I Alumni Cards will be issued in favor of the alumni of The University for sharing university resources and consolidation of the strength of "NSYSU people".
- II The Alumni Service Center is responsible for the issuing and administering of Alumni Cards.
- III Eligibility for application: students who graduated from The University or are conferred with certificates of completion.
- IV User: the card holder.
- V Categories of Alumni Cards:
 - (I) Alumni Card.
 - (II) IC Student Card will be converted into Alumni Card after registration for graduation.
 - (III) Friends of Xizi Alumni House Card.
 - (IV) NSYSU Affinity Card.

VI Items with preferential treatment

- (I) Alumni may continue to use the original e-mail account after graduation, but the account will be removed and cancelled if idle for more than 1 year. Reapplication is permitted under the rules and regulations of Office of Library and Information Services.
- (II) Alumni are entitled to access to all sports facilities, parking lot, library, lodging, and preferential rates for services at Xizi Alumni House. Competent authorities of respective functions will set the rules and regulations on the items for preferential treatment and the terms and conditions therein.
- (III) The Alumni Service Center will announce the details pertinent to preferential treatment or benefit for alumni.
- VII A fee of NT\$300 will be charged for application or replacement of a missing Alumni Card. The application for Friends of Xizi Alumni House Card will be governed by the "Important Notice to the Issuance of Friends of Xizi Alumni House Card".
- VIII This Guideline shall come into force at the resolution of the Administrative Meeting of The University subject to the finalization of the President of The University. The same procedure is applicable to any amendment thereto.